18 December 2023 17 December 2026 10577272 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 18 December 2008

LRQA

LRQA

#10.000 beautiful

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

PO/

LRQ/\

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

# **CEMBRE S.p.A.**

Via Serenissima, 9, 25135 Brescia Bs, Italy

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0029452

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacture and sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories. In house repair, refurbishment and calibration of toolings.

EA 19, EA 34

Certification issued in accordance with ACCREDIA Technical Regulation RT-09.

AT T

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L.

ACCREDIA
SENTETIALINAS DE ACCESSITAMINTO
MS N°0039

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento
EA, IAF e ILAC
Sinnotor of EA, IAF and ILAC

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy



Certificate identity number: 10577272

## **Certificate Schedule**

**Location** Activities

#### CEMBRE S.p.A.

Via Serenissima, 9, 25135 Brescia Bs, Italy

### ISO 14001:2015

Design, manufacture and sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories. In house repair, refurbishment and calibration of toolings.

#### **CEMBRE Ltd**

Dunton Park, Kingsbury Road, Curdworth Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, B76 9EB, United Kingdom

#### ISO 14001:2015

Design, manufacture and sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories. In house repair, refurbishment and calibration of toolings.

#### CEMBRE S.p.A. - Ufficio Regionale di Bologna

Via del Giglio 3, 40133 Bologna, Italy

#### ISO 14001:2015

Sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories.

#### CEMBRE S.p.A. - Ufficio Regionale di Firenze

Via Arno 108, 50019 Sesto Fiorentino FI, Italy

#### ISO 14001:2015

Sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories.

#### CEMBRE S.p.A. - Ufficio Regionale di Monza

Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy

Via Borgazzi 142, 20900 Monza - MB, Italy

#### ISO 14001:2015

Sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories.

ACCREDIA SUBSTITUTION OF ACCUSTAMENTO SACCIONAMENTO SACCIO

ignatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Sutual Recognition Agreement

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Page 2 of 3

LRQ/

LPQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10577272

## **Certificate Schedule**

**Activities** Location

#### CEMBRE S.p.A. - Ufficio Regionale di Padova

Via Pola 22, 35030 Tencarola di Selvazzano Dentro - PD, Italy

### ISO 14001:2015

Sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories.

#### CEMBRE S.p.A. - Ufficio Regionale di Torino

Corso Susa 299/A, 10098 Rivoli - TO, Italy

#### ISO 14001:2015

Sales of electrical connectors and associated tools, cable accessories, marking systems, toolings and products for railway applications. Tools for pressed joints for water, gas, steam, waste and HVAC and related accessories.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA ITALY S.R.L., Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy

Page 3 of 3

**LRQ**A

LRQA